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Use of e-Cigarettes amongst Students

1936. DR. GOKARAJU GANGA RAJU:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that the use of e-cigarettes is prevalent among students in the country and that they have turned e-cigarettes into devices for consumption of e-drugs sold in cartridges illegally;


(b) if so, the details thereof; and


(c) the corrective steps taken by the Government in this regard?


ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

 (SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)


(a) As per available information, no such incident of use of e-cigarettes /e-drugs among students has come to the notice.

(b) & (c) Does not arise.

*****

